
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3679
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
DEVELOPMENT OF CITIES IN JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Jammu and Kashmir has submitted any proposal for the development of various cities this year;

(b) if so, the details of the proposed schemes and the amount allocated for the purpose, scheme-wise and city-wise,

(c) whether the World Bank is providing any financial assistance for this purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof scheme-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir. However, during 1999-2000, Water Supply Scheme for Samba town was approved at a project cost of Rs.305.70 lakhs.

(b)to(d): The question does not arise.
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